
Immaculate Conception Church Schedule for Leading the Rosary  

Saturday 4:00pm & Sunday 10:30am Mass 

 

●​ Please start the rosary at 3:30pm or 10am (30 minutes before the start of Mass). 

●​ If you are unable to attend your scheduled date, please swap with someone else. 

●​ During Advent, please pray the Joyful Mysteries. 

●​ During Lent, please pray the Sorrowful Mysteries. 

 

Thank you! 

 

October 2025–April 2026 

 

Saturday, October 11, 2025 - Scott & Lisa Aufderhaar​ Sunday, October 12, 2025 - Kathy Burden 

Saturday, October 18, 2025 - Sherry Cisco​ ​ ​ Sunday, October 19, 2025 - Larry & Lois Dietz 

Saturday, October 25, 2025 - Ed & Elaine Limbert​ ​ Sunday, October 26, 2025 - Gene Kathe Meabon 

Saturday, November 1, 2025 - ​Brian & Kathy Monnin​ Sunday, November 2, 2025 - Leo & Julie Schmerge 

Saturday, November 8, 2025 - Steve & Rita Monnin​ ​ Sunday, November 9, 2025 - Don & Donna Ellinger 

Saturday, November 15, 2025 - Tony & Julia Monnin​​ Sunday, November 16, 2025 - Kathy Burden 

Saturday, November 22, 2025 - Susie Schneider​ ​ Sunday, November 23, 2025 - Larry & Lois Dietz 

Saturday, November 29, 2025 - Scott & Lisa Aufderhaar​ Sunday, November 30, 2025 - Gene & Kathe Meabon 

Saturday, December 6, 2025 - Sherry Cisco​ ​ ​ Sunday, December 7, 2025 - Leo & Julie Schmerge 

Saturday, December 13, 2025 - Ed & Elaine Limbert​ ​ Sunday, December 14, 2025 - Don & Donna Ellinger 

Saturday, December 20, 2025 - Brian & Kathy Monnin​ Sunday, December 21, 2025 - Kathy Burden 

Saturday, December 27, 2025 - Steve & Rita Monnin​​ Sunday, December 28, 2025 - Larry & Lois Dietz 

Saturday, January 3, 2026 - Tony & Julia Monnin​ ​ Sunday, January 4, 2026 - Gene & Kathe Meabon 

Saturday, January 10, 2026 - Susie Schneider​​ ​ Sunday, January 11, 2026 - Leo & Julie Schmerge 

Saturday, January 17, 2026 - Scott & Lisa Aufderhaar​ Sunday, January 18, 2026 - Don & Donna Ellinger 

Saturday, January 24, 2026 - Sherry Cisco​ ​ ​ Sunday, January 25, 2026 - Kathy Burden 

Saturday, January 31, 2026 - Ed & Elaine Limbert​ ​ Sunday, February 1, 2026 - Larry & Lois Dietz 

Saturday, February 7, 2026 - Brian & Kathy Monnin​ ​ Sunday, February 8, 2026 - Don & Donna Ellinger 

Saturday, February 14, 2026 - Steve & Rita Monnin​ ​ Sunday, February 15, 2026 - Gene & Kathe Meabon 

Saturday, February 21, 2026 - Tony & Julia Monnin​ ​ Sunday, February 22, 2026 - Leo & Julie Schmerge 

Saturday, February 28, 2026 - Susie Schneider​ ​ Sunday, March 1, 2026 - Kathy Burden 

Saturday, March 7, 2026 - Scott & Lisa Aufderhaar​ ​ Sunday, March 8, 2026 - Larry & Lois Dietz 

Saturday, March 14, 2026 - Sherry Cisco​ ​ ​ Sunday, March 15, 2026 - Don & Donna Ellinger 

Saturday, March 21, 2026 - Ed & Elaine Limbert​ ​ Sunday, March 22, 2026 - Gene & Kathe Meabon 

Saturday, March 28, 2026 - Brian & Kathy Monnin​ ​ Sunday, March 29, 2026 - Leo & Julie Schmerge 



Saturday, April 11, 2026 - Steve & Rita Monnin​ ​ Sunday, April 12, 2026 - Kathy Burden 

Saturday, April 18, 2026 - Tony & Julia Monnin​ ​ Sunday, April 19, 2026 - Don & Donna Ellinger 

Saturday, April 25, 2026 - Susie Schneider​ ​ ​ Sunday, April 26, 2026 - Don & Donna Ellinger 

​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Sunday, May 3, 2026 - Gene & Kathe Meabon 


